MOR Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Crane Aerospace & Electronics, Interpoint Corp.
PO Box 97005 • Redmond WA 98073-9705
425.882.3100 • electronics@craneae.com
Page 1 of 21
Rev G - 20060418

For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing.
SMDs can be downloaded from: http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Model Selection
MOR28
Base model Vout value number of outputs case option screening
Choose one from each of the following rows
Vout value for singles and duals: 3R3, 5, 6R3, 9R5, 12, 15
“R” = decimal point,  3R3 = 3.3 VDC
Number of outputs S (single) or D (dual)
Case option standard (case U - leave blank), or case V, W, Y, Z
Screening standard screening, leave blank /ES (ES screening), /883 (Class H, QML)
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
X
U
T
Y
Z
MOR SERIES
SIMILAR PART
U
V
W
Y
Z
MOR Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Page 7 of 21
Rev G - 20060418
28 VOLT INPUT – 120 WATT
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS MOR283R3S MOR2805S MOR286R3S MOR289R5S
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 3.25 3.30 3.35 4.95 5.00 5.05 6.24 6.30 6.36 9.40 9.50 9.60 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT VIN = 16 to 40 VDC 0 — 20 0 — 20 0 — 16 0 — 11 A
OUTPUT POWER VIN = 16 to 40 VDC 0 — 66 0 — 100 0 — 100 0 — 105 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz - 20 MHz
VOLTAGE Tc = –55°C to +125°C — 30 80 — 30 80 — 75 100 — 75 120
mV p-p
10 kHz - 2 MHz
Tc = –55°C to +125°C — 20 50 — 20 50 — 50 60 — 50 80
LINE REGULATION VIN = 16 to 40 VDC — 0 20 — 0 20 — 0 20 — 0 20 mV
LOAD REGULATION NO LOAD TO FULL — 0 20 — 0 20 — 0 20 — 0 30 mV
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 16 28 40 16 28 40 16 28 40 16 28 40 VDC
TRANSIENT 120 ms1 — — 50 — — 50 — — 50 — — 50 V
INPUT CURRENT NO LOAD — 70 130 — 70 130 — 70 130 — 70 130 mA
INHIBITED - INH1 — — 10 — — 10 — — 10 — — 10
mA
INHIBITED - INH2 — — 70 — — 70 — — 70 — — 70
INPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz - 20 MHz
CURRENT Tc = –55°C to +125°C — 40 90 — 50 130 — 50 100 — 50 130 mA pp
EFFICIENCY 74 78 — 78 81 — 81 83 — 81 84 — %
LOAD FAULT POWER DISSIPATION
OVERLOAD — 27 — — 30 — — 30 — — 30 —
W
SHORT CIRCUIT2 — — 22 — — 27 — — 24 — — 24
RECOVERY1 — — 10 — — 10 — — 10 — — 10 ms
STEP LOAD RESP. 50% – 100% – 50%
TRANSIENT — — 250 — — 250 — — 500 — — 500 mV pk
RECOVERY3 — — 200 — — 200 — — 300 — — 300 μs
STEP LINE RESP. 16 – 40 – 16 VDC
TRANSIENT1, 4 — — 400 — — 400 — — 500 — — 500 mV pk
RECOVERY1, 3 — — 300 — — 300 — — 300 — — 300 μs
START-UP5 DELAY — — 10 — — 10 — — 10 — — 10 ms
OVERSHOOT1 — 0 25 — 0 50 — 0 50 — 0 50 mV pk
INHIBIT PIN CURRENT1 UNIT INHIBITED — 0.1 1.0 — 0.1 1.0 — 0.1 1.0 — 0.1 1.0 mA
CAPACITIVE LOAD1 NO EFFECT ON DC
PERFORMANCE — — 1000 — — 1000 — — 1000 — — 1000 μF
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
Notes:
1. Guaranteed by design, not tested.
2. Short circuit is measured with a 10 mΩ (±10%)resisitive load.